## EXHIBIT C

## **CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMPTION**

See attached.

## **Homestead MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY**

5291 County Rd II Larsen, WI 54947

## CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMPTION AND ENDORSEMENT

Insured:	
Policy Number:	
On December 31, 2023, Ellington Mutual In insurance corporation with its place of business at 310 was merged with and into Homestead Mutual Insurance corporation with its place of business at 52 Effective 11:59 P.M. on December 31, 2023, Homesthe above-identified policy issued by Ellington in acc Effective 11:59 P.M. on December 31, 2023, and for holder thereof shall be a member of Homestead and shof Homestead. The 2024 Annual Meeting of Homeste 2024 at La Sure's Banquet Hall; 3125 S Washburn St., are generally held in Winnebago County, Wisconsin Board of Directors and fixed and stated in the notice to	trance Company, a Wisconsin Chapter 611 mutual 291 County Rd II, Larsen, WI 54947 ("Homestead"). Stead assumed all of the rights and obligations under cordance with the terms and conditions of the policy, so long as the above-identified policy is in force, the stall be entitled to vote in person at the Annual Meeting ead is expected to be held at 10:00 AM on March 14, Oshkosh, WI 54902. Annual meetings of Homestead at at such date, time, and place as determined by the
In all other respects, the terms and conditions	s of the above-identified policy remain unchanged.
Questions regarding this endorsement should	be directed to:
Darren Reoh, President and Chief Executive (Homestead Mutual Insurance Company P.O. Box 7 5291 County Rd II Larsen, WI 54947 Telephone: (920) 450-7474 Email: info@homesteadmutual.com Online: www.homesteadmutual.com	Officer
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Washington Endorsement to be executed this day of	has caused this Certificate of Assumption and, 2024.
	Darren Reoh, President and CEO
	Jessica VanderPloeg, Secretary

THIS CERTIFICATE FORMS A PART OF YOUR POLICY AND SHOULD BE ATTACHED THERETO